

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/2/2025
IA No.CAN/01/2025

With

FAT/3/2025
IA No.CAN/01/2025

Shri S.Palaniswamy

Vs.

Shri Vellaswamy

Mr. Arul Prasanth	... for the appellant
Mr. KMB Jayapal	... for the respondent

June 09, 2025
[SR]
Item Nos.15 & 16

Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties.

List this matter for further consideration after four weeks.

Interim order of stay granted earlier shall continue till eight weeks.

Urgent certified copy of this order be supplied to the learned counsels for the parties upon compliance of usual formalities.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)