

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/2/2025
(IA No: CAN/1/2025)

With

FAT/3/2025

Shri S. Palaniappan

Vs.

Shri Vellaswamy

Mr. Arul Prasanth ... for the petitioner

Mr. K. M. B. Jayapal ... for the respondent

November 18, 2025
[SR]
Item Nos.1 & 2

Learned counsel appearing for the parties submits that the decision of the Larger Bench is still awaited. Accordingly, delist the matter from the list.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue until further order.

(Lanusungkum Jamir, J.)

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)